consolidated statements of cash flows were not correctly calculated to properly reflect payments on the

financial liability, lease obligation payments and accretion, and application of exchange rates to calculate

unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss including the effect of foreign exchange on changes on cash and

cash equivalents.  The adjustments to correct the respective financial statement line items are not

material and did not change the Cash, SFD® related revenues, or Net income (loss) accounts or basic and

diluted loss per share.  The Company has recorded the adjustments in the related line items in each of the

comparative periods.  Line items affected on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows by the adjustment

are: Non-cash lease costs, Change in the carrying amount of right of use assets and lease liabilities,

unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss, Repayment of financial liability and finance lease obligations,

Proceeds from (used in) short-term investments, and Effect of foreign exchange rate changes on cash and

cash equivalents.  The table below highlights the changes to each line item in each of the comparative

periods.

Income Statement For the quarter ended March 31, 2021

As previously

reported
Adjustments Adjusted

SFD® related costs $ 265,483 $   132   $  265,615

Interest (income) expense 6,115 (609) 5,506

Foreign exchange loss (gain) 20,210 4,218 24,428

Net loss (1,643,551) (3,741) (1,647,292)

Deficit (85,557,781) 51,775 (85,506,006)

NXT ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

As at and for the period ended March 31, 2022

(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

Page | 9

Consolidated Statements of cash flows For the quarter ended March 31, 2021

As previously

reported Adjustments Adjusted

Net loss  $  (1,643,551) $   (3,741) $  (1,647,292)

Non-cash lease costs  (42,824)   39,890   (2,934)

Change in carrying amount of right of use

assets & lease liabilities - 6,301 6,301

Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) loss 25,529 (6,259) 19,270

   Operating activities (883,320) 36,191 (847,129)

Repayment of financial liability and lease

obligations - (36,191) (36,191)

   Financing activities 19,635 (36,191) (16,556)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash

equivalents (686,923) - (686,923)

NXT ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

As at and for the period ended March 31, 2022

(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

Page | 10

3. Right of use assets

 March 31, 2022

 Cost Accumulated Right of

 Base Amortization Use

Aircraft  $1,870,808 $1,167,743 $703,065

Office Building  1,725,414 728,432 996,982

Printer 17,794 14,314 3,480

  3,614,016 1,910,489 1,703,527

 December 31, 2021

 Cost Accumulated Right of

  Base Amortization Use

(Adjusted –

Note 2)

Aircraft  $1,870,808 $1,073,365 $797,443

Office Building  1,805,447 664,372 1,141,075

Printer 17,794 13,060 4,734

  3,694,049 1,750,797 1,943,252

In the fourth quarter of 2021, the Company determined it was reasonably certain it would extend the

term of its Aircraft Leasing Agreement effective in the second quarter of 2022 for a period of 24 months

with payments of approximately US$22,500 (CDN$28,675) per month, or US$270,000 (CDN$344,099) per

year.  The incremental borrowing rate is 11.2%.  The Company recognized an additional $615,737 Aircraft

ROU assets and US$493,166 ($615,570) additional Lease obligations at December 31, 2021.  Should NXT

want to repurchase the aircraft at the end of the extended term, the purchase price will be US$1.21